Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)

•

-

11-13-2006

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office [

To the Honorable Commissioner	arks: Please record the attached original docume	ents or copy		
thereof. 1. Name(s) of conveying party(ies)/execution date(s):	2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies):			
Simon Siu Man NAN	Name: Nanma Manufacturing Co. Ltd.	0		
	Internal Address:			
	Street Address: 60 Wing Tai Road	C83		
Execution Date: October 25, 2006	City: Richmond Hill	9/2		
[]Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached.	State/Country: Hong Kong	₽°N = "		
3. Nature of Conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger	Zip:			
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name				
[] Other:	[] Additional name(s) & address(es) attached.			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		17000		
If this document is being filed together with a new applicati	ion, the execution date of the application is:	raup		
A. Patent Application No.(s): B. Filed concurrently herewith	Patent No.(s):			
[] Additional numbers attached.				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents invol	ved: 1		
Peter S. Gilster	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.0	0		
Greensfelder, Hemker & Gale, PC 2000 Equitable Building	[X] Enclosed			
10 S. Broadway St. Louis, MO 63102				
51. Louis, 140 05102	[] Authorized to be charged to deposit accour	nt		
	8. Deposit account number:			
	07-1985			
	(below-signed is an authorized user of the deposit	account)		
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.	<u> </u>			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a l	true copy of		
the original document.	"/			
Peter S. Gilster, Reg. No. 25,337	Nolin 11-01-2006			
Name and Registration Number Signature	Date			
Total number of pages, including cover sheet, attachments, and	d documents: []			
Total number of pages, including cover sheet, attachments, and				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. Via Facsimile: 571-273-0140

11/08/2006 AWONDAF1 0

DNDAF1	00000016	29268374			
		(4	0 .0 0	OP	
922821	ocket No.: 6			J	
Auy. D	ocket No.: c	09199-880	\$ 5		

PATENT REEL: 018525 FRAME: 0433

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, Simon Siu Man NAN, a citizen of Canada, resident of Ontario, Canada, whose post office address is 148 Strathearn Avenue, Richmond Hill, Ontario L4B 2L7, Canada (hereafter ASSIGNOR) has invented certain improvements in SHIELD FOR A VIBRATOR **DEVICE**, and is filing a patent application concurrently herewith in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for said invention, identified as Attorney Docket No. 69199-88055 by my attorneys Greensfelder, Hemker & Gale, P.C., having an address of 2000 Equitable Building, 10 S. Broadway, St. Louis, Missouri 63102.

AND, WHEREAS, NANMA MANUFACTURING CO. LTD., a Hong Kong corporation, with offices at Unit 1-3, 2/F., Chai Wan Industrial City, Phase 1, 60 Wing Tai Road, Chai Wan, Hong Kong (hereafter ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements in said invention and all patent rights therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, and in and to all Letters Patent and patent rights which may be granted or issued for said improvements, in the United States and all foreign countries, and any reissue, reexamination, continuation-in-part, division, or extension thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR if this Assignment and sale had not been made; and I agree to execute such further applications, powers of attorney, assignments and other documents as may be necessary or desirable to effectuate this Agreement.

AND ASSIGNOR DOES HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the said Letters Patent, when granted, to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as assignees of the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, for the sole use and benefit of said ASSIGNEE, and for its successors and assigns, to the full ends of the terms for which Letters Patent may be granted.

AND ASSIGNOR further grants to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the right to claim for any application for patent for said improvements the full benefit of any international agreement between the United States and any foreign country or countries.

Date: 2 5 OCT 2006

Simon Siu Man NAN

912752

RECORDED: 11/06/2006